BID SUMMARY						Bidder #1 Bidder #2			#2	Bidder #3		
Owner: City of Sunnyside						Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Central Paving, LLC		American Rock Products		
Project: MIDVALE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - DUFFY ROAD TO WSDOT ROW						PO Box 939		1410 Dolarway Road		PO Box 9337		
HLA Project No.: 20174C TIB Project No.: 8-4-179(011)-1						Moses Lake, WA 98837		Ellensburg, WA 98926		Yakima, WA 98909		
Bid Opening Date: June 3, 2021												
BID	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT		R'S ESTIMATE							
NO.	M. O			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$54,700.50	\$54,700.50	
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$143,125.00	\$143,125.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$160,400.00	\$160,400.00	
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,650.00	\$12,650.00	
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	5,350	CY	\$45.00	\$240,750.00	\$17.00	\$90,950.00	\$20.00	\$107,000.00	\$13.33	\$71,315.50	
7	Construction Geotextile for Separation	20,400	SY	\$2.50	\$51,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,400.00	\$1.35	\$27,540.00	\$1.07	\$21,828.00	
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	7,300	TON	\$30.00	\$219,000.00	\$27.00	\$197,100.00	\$30.00	\$219,000.00	\$27.97	\$204,181.00	
9	Planing Bituminous Pavement	31,100	SY	\$3.00	\$93,300.00	\$2.75	\$85,525.00	\$2.25	\$69,975.00	\$2.33	\$72,463.00	
10	HMA CI. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	8,800	TON	\$102.00	\$897,600.00	\$74.00	\$651,200.00	\$80.00	\$704,000.00	\$94.29	\$829,752.00	
11	Adjust Manhole	14	EA	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	\$840.00	\$11,760.00	
12	Adjust Valve Box	42	EA	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	\$575.00	\$24,150.00	\$550.00	\$23,100.00	\$720.00	\$30,240.00	
13	Erosion and Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
14	Monument Case and Cover	8	EA	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	
15	Concrete Spill Apron	89	EA	\$450.00	\$40,050.00	\$450.00	\$40,050.00	\$220.50	\$19,624.50	\$335.00	\$29,815.00	
16	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,463.00	\$8,463.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	
Bid Subtotal \$1,862,700.					\$1,862,700.00		\$1,395,000.00		\$1,420,502.50		\$1,529,405.00	
BID TOTAL \$1,862,700.00							\$1,395,000.00		\$1,420,502.50		\$1,529,405.00	
						7,7,00					.,,,	
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
I.E.						BIDDER				BID TOTAL		
l l						Granite Construction Company				\$ 1,721,721.00		
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Central Washington Asphalt, Inc												
•												
Project Engineed Terry D. Alapeteri, PE Date												
- Jane												
→ HI.A												
Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.												
, ,							nts have been corre	ected				
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com *Highlighted amounts have been corrected.										L		